Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Jim Gray Clay Mason
Mayor Commissioner
Teo: Sally Hamilton, CAO

Mayor Jim Gray

Councilmembers
From: Rodney Ballard, Director ’%

Division of Community Corrections
Date: October 24, 2014

Subject:  Change Order — S.R. Holdings d/b/a Signature Special Events (R99-2014)

Requesting approval of a change order to the original agreement with S.R. Holdings d/b/a
Signature Special Events approved with R99-2014 for provision of the temporary kitchen
during the kitchen floor construction at the Division of Community Corrections. The change
order is for 33 additional day’s rental needed due to construction delays.

The change order request is for $96,307.84. The original contract was for $183,819.75. The
change order request brings the total cost of the project to $280,127.59. S.R. Holdings d/b/a
Signature Special Events was the only bidder for this project. The first payment of
$63,202.02 was made to S.R. Holdings d/b/a Signature Special Events during FY14.

The request of $33,105.82 is fully funded, 1101-505402-5421-71299.

cc:  Clay Mason, Commissioner
Department of Public Safety

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



