: 1 %
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  |P@t¢ October 24, 2014 .
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Detention Kitchen Floor s
Page 1 of 2 Location: 600 Old Frankfort Circle 3 S :
To (Contractor): S.R. Holdings Company d/b/a Signature Special Contract No. R99-2014 SIS
Event Services SR
Original Contract Amt. $183,819.75 % :
Cumulative Amount of o8
Previous Change Orders :
Percent Change - Previous -
Change Orders 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior %
to this Change Order $183,819.75 RS es
Change Order No. 1 S s
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; % s
Current Change Order : ,". : ;
__m_m. | Descrption:of m:m:amw-@m:zzmm_ unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price % < 3
0. in completion date, etc. s X
1/21 Additional Days Rental (3009.62/day) $63,202.02 RS
2|11 Additional Days Rental (3009.62/day) $33,105.82 K535 R
Total decrease $0.00 R SRS
Total increase s $96,307.84 s
Net Amount of this Change Order $96.307.84 353
New Contract Amount Including this Change QSR R
Order $280,127.59
Percent Change - This Change Order 34.38%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 52.39%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. 25250558
Recommended by (Proj. Engr.) Date 33
Accepted by (Contractor) Date S
Approved by (Director) Date S 2 :
Approved by (Commissioner) Date BRI
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Detention Kitchen Floor

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. R99-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Due to original constrution delays related to the manufacturing
and installation of floor drains an additional 21 days rental of the temporary kitchen
were needed. An additional 11 days rental were required due to floor installers error
and additional construction being required.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




