L 2bdy — Of‘j'\’“\ uJ( éhﬁt @d o o
l Jr"WWS
RESOLUTION NO. _668 -2014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE TO THE
CONTRACT WITH S.R. HOLDINGS COMPANY D/B/A SIGNATURE SPECIAL EVENT
SERVICES, FOR THE PROVISION OF A TEMPORARY KITCHEN DURING THE
KITCHEN FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AT THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY
CORRECTIONS, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $96,307.84
FROM $183,819.75 TO $280,127.59.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government, be and -'_ . irected to execute Change Order No.

One, which is attached! srein by reference, to the Contract with
S.R. Holdings Compa | | Event Services for provision of a
temporary kitchen duri uction at the Division of Community
Corrections, increasing the contract price by the sum of $96,307.84 from $183,819.75 to
$280,127.59.

Section 2 - That an = Lot \d the sum of $96,307.84 be and hereby is
approved for paymei Qo.x' SN‘S"“ 3 wxlfd 1 d/bla Signature Special Event Services
from account #1101-5 vst :;&&_ "?f’ . e terms of the Change Order.

Q@ '9*7{’
Section 3 - That a_ptﬁw ¢ “wwome effe
\

PASSED URBAN .,uUNTY COUNCIL: Novembe

MAYOR

ATTEST:

/s/ Meredith Nelson
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL t B




